Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARSTAR AUTOMOTIVE, INC.		11/20/1997	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARSTAR FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	8400 W. 110TH STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1620391	CARSTAR
Registration Number:	1986220	WHERE AMERICA GOES FOR QUALITY COLLISION REPAIR
Registration Number:	2045406	CARSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: J. DAVID WHARTON

Address Line 1: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 506375-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0793

900105775

162039

06\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DAVID WHARTON
Signature:	/JDW/
Date:	05/05/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0794

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carstar Automotive, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Kansas and heretofore having a place of business in Overland Park, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
CARSTAR	1,620,391	10/30/90
WHERE AMERICA GOES FOR QUALITY COLLISION REPAIR	1,986,220	7/9/96
CARSTAR AND DESIGN	1,953,010	1/30/96
CARSTAR AND DESIGN	2,045,406	3/18/97

AND, WHEREAS, Carstar Franchise System, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, whose address is 8400 W. 110th Street, Suite 200, Overland Park, Kansas 66210, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire all of the assets of Assignor by a Bill of Sale dated January 1, 1997, including the trademarks CARSTAR, WHERE AMERICA GOES FOR QUALITY COLLISION REPAIR, CARSTAR and Design, CARSTAR and Design, the United States Certificates of Trademark Registration Nos. 1,620,391; 1,986,220; 1,953,010; 2,045,406 issued 10/30/90, 7/9/96, 1/30/96 and 3/18/97 and the good will of the business of Assignor associated with said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective January 1, 1997 transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

0352274.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0795 trademarks and said Certificates of Registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

CARSTAR AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Nov. 20, 1997 (date)

Jefferson T. McMahon President

STATE OF KANSAS

: SS

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of November, 1997.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

-2-

RECORDED: 05/05/2008